

EAST BURLINGAME AVENUE - UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS  
City Project No. 83522  
BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING: THURSDAY, June 6, 2019 at 2:00 P.M.

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Crutis, Inc.		JMB Construction, Inc.		Ranger Pipelines, Inc.		Precision Engineering, Inc.		K.J. Woods Construction		Mellon Engineering, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	5%	\$ 180,300.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	Construction Staking and Survey	1	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	Site Investigation and Potholing	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,684.00	\$ 23,684.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	4" Water Main - C900 PVC	115	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 24,725.00
8	6" Water Main - C900 PVC	1230	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 295,200.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 252,150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 215,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 276,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 178,350.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 405,900.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 399,750.00
9	8" Water Main - C900 PVC	3,210	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 834,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 722,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 577,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 866,700.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 545,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,123,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 706,200.00
10	10" Water Main - C900 PVC	105	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 40,425.00
11	6" Water Main - DIP	143	LF	\$ 310.00	\$ 44,330.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 37,180.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 27,885.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 20,735.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 53,625.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 43,615.00
12	8" Water Main - DIP	96	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 25,920.00
13	4" Plug or Cap & Thrust Block	6	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	6" Plug or Cap & Thrust Block	26	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00
15	10" Plug or Cap & Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	Fitting 6" 90 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00
17	Fitting 4" 90 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	4	EA	\$ 925.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	Fitting 10" 45 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
19	Fitting 8" 45 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	32	EA	\$ 880.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 28,800.00
20	Fitting 6" 45 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	42	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 33,600.00
21	Fitting 4" 45 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	6	EA	\$ 760.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
22	Fitting 10" 22.5 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
23	Fitting 6" 22.5 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
24	Fitting 4" 22.5 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
25	Fitting 8"x6" Concentric Reducer	8	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00
26	Fitting 6"x4" Concentric Reducer	4	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
27	Fitting 10"x8" Tee & Thrust Block	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
28	Fitting 8"x6" Tee & Thrust Block	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00
29	Fitting 8"x8" Crossing	4	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00
30	10" Butterfly Valve	2	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
31	8" Gate Valve	29	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 94,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 37,990.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 69,600.00
32	6" Gate Valve	8	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
33	Fire Hydrant Assembly	11	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 148,500.00
34	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00
35	Water Sampling Station Assembly	1	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
36	Remove Water Sampling Station	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
37	1" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Small (less than 10ft)	20	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 46,000.00
38	1" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Medium (10-25ft)	29	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 84,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 89,900.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 71,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 92,800.00
39	1" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Large (more than 25ft)	33	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 184,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 118,800.00
40	2" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing & Assembly Small (less than 10ft)	3	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
41	2" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing & Assembly Large (more than 25ft)	2	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
42	1" Customer-Side Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Small (less than 10ft)	53	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 24,380.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,500.00
43	1" Customer-Side Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Medium (10-25ft)	3	EA	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
44	1" Customer-Side Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Large (more than 25ft)	6	EA	\$ 855.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
45	2" Customer-Side Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Small (Less than 10ft)	3	EA	\$ 820.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
46	2" Customer-Side Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Medium (10-25ft)	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
47	Water Meter Box - B16	87	EA	\$ 345.00	\$ 30,015.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 34,800.0						

EAST BURLINGAME AVENUE - UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS  
City Project No. 83522  
BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING: THURSDAY, June 6, 2019 at 2:00 P.M.

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Cratus, Inc.		JMB Construction, Inc.		Ranger Pipelines, Inc.		Precision Engineering, Inc.		K.J. Woods Construction		Mellon Engineering, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Connect to Existing Water 10" Main (incl. shut down, tie-in)	2	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
53	Abandon Existing Water Valve	25	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
54	6" PVC SDR26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe - Open Trench	41	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 16,113.00
55	8" PVC SDR26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe - Open Trench	1830	LF	\$ 325.00	\$ 594,750.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 695,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 402,600.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 759,450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 411,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 732,000.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 517,890.00
56	8" HDPE DR17 Sanitary Sewer Pipe - Pipe Burst	208	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 58,240.00
57	Remove and Replace and Install New Sanitary Sewer Manhole	6	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
58	Install New Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
59	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
60	Abandon Existing 6" VCP SS Main	600	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
61	4" Sanitary Sewer Pipe - Replace Lateral	965	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 173,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 164,050.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 62,725.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 115,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 53,075.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 250,900.00
62	4" Sanitary Sewer Pipe - Replace Customer Lateral	75	LF	\$ 181.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15,750.00
63	Reconnect SS Lateral	44	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35,200.00
64	Replace Existing 4" Sewer Cleanout	44	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 66,000.00
65	Install 8" SS Pipe Stub (10ft. Min.) and Reconnect Existing Pipes	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
66	Install 12" SS Pipe Stub (10ft. Min.) and Reconnect Existing Pipes	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
67	Install 8"x6" Eccentric Reducer	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
68	Install 12"x10" Eccentric Reducer	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
69	Install 45 Degree Wye	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
70	Temporary Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 34,270.00	\$ 34,270.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
71	Remove and Replace Sidewalk	235	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00
72	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Section	1400	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,200.00
73	Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter	122	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,196.00
74	Remove and Preplace Curb & Gutter	12	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00
75	Concrete Cap	24	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00
76	Allowance for Additional AC Pavement Lift (4" Max)	1390	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 23,630.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 7,923.00
77	Hand Dig Section (1 Unit = 20 LF)	3	UNIT	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
78	Temporary Service Connections	7	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
79	Allowance for Air Release	7	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
80	Temporary Blow Off Valves	10	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
81	2" Washington Park Side Water Service Type K Copper Tubing	220	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 28,600.00
82	2" Plug or Cap & Thrust Block	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
83	Furnish & Install Duplex Grinder Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
84	Furnish & Install all Electrical Work for Duplex Grinder Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
85	1-1/4" HDPE SDR 11 Sanitary Sewer Force Main - Open Cut	215	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 31,175.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,800.00
<b>TOTAL (Bid Item 1-85)</b>					<b>\$ 3,793,395.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,436,504.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,444,916.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,744,905.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,473,165.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,788,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,838,582.00</b>
<b>Anza Lagoon Bridge Slip Lining Main SUBTOTAL = BID Additive #A</b>					<b>\$ 280,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 196,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 171,300.00</b>		<b>\$ 114,320.00</b>		<b>\$ 765,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 168,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 172,150.00</b>
<b>TOTAL Base Bid + Additive #A</b>					<b>\$ 4,080,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,632,704.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,616,216.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,859,225.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,238,165.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,956,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,010,732.00</b>